
Table 1: Banks' Principal Interest Rates: September 2017 to September 2018

(Per cent per annum)

Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18

I. LENDING

    Bank of Mauritius

       Key Repo Rate 
1

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

   Banks

     A. Prime Lending Rate 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50 5.65-8.50

     B. Sectoral Rates

          1. Agriculture & Fishing 2.25-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-18.50 2.50-18.50 2.50-17.35

            of which

              - Sugar Industry 2.60-16.25 2.65-16.25 2.50-16.25 2.50-16.25 2.70-16.25 2.73-16.25 2.73-15.00 3.02-9.50 3.02-10.75 3.02-10.75 3.00-10.75 3.02-16.75 3.02-16.75

          2. Manufacturing 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.00 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.50-18.50 2.50-18.00 2.50-18.00

            of which

              - Export Enterprise Certificate Holders 3.80-17.35 3.80-16.25 3.80-16.25 3.80-16.25 3.80-16.50 3.80-16.50 3.50-16.25 3.50-16.25 3.50-16.25 4.40-16.25 4.15-16.25 4.00-16.25 4.00-16.25

          3. Tourism 3.75-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.00-18.00 3.00-18.00 3.00-18.00 3.00-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00 3.50-18.00

            of which

              - Hotels 4.25-17.35 3.50-17.35 4.00-17.35 3.00-17.35 3.00-17.35 3.00-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.60-17.35

          4. Transport 2.70-18.00 2.70-18.00 2.70-18.50 2.70-18.00 3.90-18.00 3.95-18.00 3.30-18.00 3.30-18.00 3.70-18.00 3.70-18.00 3.70-18.00 3.40-18.00 3.40-18.00

          5. Construction 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.50 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.00 1.90-18.25

            of which

              - Housing 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-18.25 1.80-17.00 1.90-18.25

          6. Traders 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50 2.00-18.50

          7. Information communication and Technology 2.50-17.35 2.50-17.35 2.50-18.00 4.35-18.00 4.50-18.00 2.50-18.00 4.50-18.00 4.50-18.00 2.50-18.00 4.50-18.00 4.50-18.50 4.50-18.00 2.50-18.00

          8. Financial and Business Services 3.05-17.75 2.85-17.35 2.90-17.35 2.85-17.35 2.95-17.35 2.90-17.35 3.20-17.35 3.25-17.35 3.20-17.35 3.25-17.35 3.30-17.35 3.25-17.35 3.25-17.35

          9. Infrastructure 5.14-17.35 5.14-17.35 5.14-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.14-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.25-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.00-17.35

        10. Global Business Licence Holders 5.75-16.25 4.29-16.25 5.75-16.25 5.75-16.50 5.75-16.25 5.75-16.25 5.75-16.25 5.75-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.65-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.75-15.35

        11. State and Local Government - 5.85 5.85 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50 5.85-9.50

        12. Public Nonfinancial Corporations 4.85-13.45 4.85-9.50 4.85-15.35 4.85-9.50 4.85-9.50 4.85-9.50 4.85-9.50 4.85-9.50 4.85-9.50 3.22-9.50 2.30-9.50 5.75-9.50 3.10-9.50

        13. Freeport Enterprise Certificate Holders 5.85-15.35 5.85-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.75-15.35 5.50-15.35 5.50-15.35 5.50-15.35 5.50-16.50 5.50-15.35 5.50-15.35 5.50-16.50 5.50-15.35

        14. Health Development Certificate Holders 5.85-8.75 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85 5.50-6.85

        15. Modernisation and Expansion Entreprise Certificate Holders - - - - - - - - - - -

        16. Personal 2.00-19.25 1.90-19.25 2.00-19.25 2.00-19.25 2.00-19.25 2.00-19.25 2.00-19.00 2.00-19.00 2.00-19.00 2.00-19.00 2.70-19.00 2.70-19.00 3.00-19.00

        17. Professional 3.60-17.75 3.60-18.50 3.60-17.35 3.60-17.35 3.80-17.35 3.80-17.35 3.80-17.35 4.40-17.35 3.60-17.35 2.50-17.35 3.60-17.35 3.60-17.35 3.60-17.35

        18. Human Resource Development Certificate Holders - - - - - - - - - - - -

        19. Education 4.95-17.35 4.95-17.35 4.95-17.35 3.50-17.35 4.95-18.50 4.95-17.35 5.00-17.35 4.65-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 3.50-17.35 5.25-17.35

        20. Media, Entertainment and Recreational Activities 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 5.50-17.35 4.75-17.35 4.75-17.35 4.75-17.35 4.75-17.35

        21. Other Customers 2.60-18.00 2.60-18.00 2.60-18.00 2.50-18.00 2.60-18.00 2.50-18.50 2.60-18.50 3.50-18.50 2.60-18.50 3.30-18.00 3.30-18.00 3.30-18.00 3.50-18.00

II. DEPOSITS *

1. Savings 1.20-2.50 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.20-2.00 1.35-2.00 1.35-2.10

2. Time

     Call 0.00-0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 -

     7 Days' Notice 0.10-1.80 0.10-1.80 0.10-1.80 0.10-0.40 0.40 0.10-1.80 0.10-1.80 0.10-0.40 0.10-2.65 0.10-1.80 0.40-2.30 0.10-2.40 0.10-2.25

     Exceeding 7 Days & Up to 1 Month 0.20-2.10 0.10-2.10 0.15-1.85 1.10-1.60 0.10-1.60 1.10-1.60 1.10-3.40 0.10-3.10 1.50-3.23 1.80-3.00 1.40-3.55 1.60-3.30 1.45-3.15

     Exceeding 1 Month & Up to 3 Months 0.30-2.40 0.30-2.10 0.10-3.00 0.30-2.10 0.30-2.12 0.30-3.00 0.30-3.05 0.30-3.35 0.30-3.35 0.30-3.20 0.30-3.60 0.30-3.65 0.30-3.50

     Exceeding 3 Months & Up to 6 Months 1.55-3.25 0.30-3.30 0.30-2.50 0.30-2.15 0.30-2.35 0.30-2.85 0.30-3.65 0.40-3.52 0.40-3.40 0.30-3.65 0.30-3.65 0.30-3.80 0.30-3.94

     Exceeding 6 Months & Up to 12 Months 0.20-3.25 0.30-3.68 1.05-3.70 0.85-3.00 0.25-3.00 0.25-3.45 0.50-4.02 0.95-3.84 0.95-3.75 0.45-3.80 0.95-3.85 0.70-3.85 1.00-4.05

     Exceeding 12 Months & Up to 18 Months 1.75-3.25 1.30-2.55 1.70-2.14 1.60-2.50 1.85-3.00 1.60-2.55 2.10 2.07-2.60 1.00-2.50 3.15 1.90-4.00 2.10 1.85-2.75

     Exceeding 18 Months & Up to 24 Months 1.10-3.60 1.00-2.85 0.85-3.00 1.30-2.85 1.10-2.83 1.10-2.90 1.40-3.25 1.93-4.20 1.95-3.50 1.30-4.35 1.80-3.50 1.90-3.90 2.08-3.75

     Exceeding 24 Months & Up to 36 Months 1.50-4.50 1.50-3.25 1.50-3.25 1.50-3.50 1.80-3.90 1.60-4.30 2.03-3.80 0.30-3.90 2.03-4.60 2.07-4.96 2.03-5.25 2.03-4.96 1.80-4.96

     Exceeding 36 Months & Up to 48 Months 0.80-4.05 1.60-3.20 1.50-3.75 1.70-4.00 1.75-3.25 2.35-3.20 2.50-4.25 2.60-4.70 2.68-4.70 1.83-4.15 2.68-4.15 2.50-3.65 1.90-3.70

     Exceeding 48 Months & Up to 60 Months 2.05-4.75 2.25-4.95 2.25-5.00 2.30-5.15 2.73-4.00 2.25-4.90 2.65-5.15 2.65-5.30 2.02-5.19 1.90-5.68 2.85-4.70 2.73-4.70 1.80-5.33

     Exceeding 60 Months 2.35-4.50 2.60-5.10 2.75-5.37 2.45-5.10 3.05-3.60 3.10-4.02 2.65-3.45 3.50-4.00 3.50-4.15 2.65-6.25 3.60-6.67 2.75-6.00 3.50-4.75

* Effective January 2017, the data refer to interest rates on new rupee deposits mobilised during the month. Consequently, the data are not strictly comparable to those prior to January 2017.

1 
The Key Repo Rate is the policy rate of the Bank of Mauritius, which is used to signal its monetary policy stance. 

Source: Economic Analysis & Research and Statistics Department.



Table 2: Banks' Interest Rates on New Rupee Deposits: November 2024 to November 2025

(Per cent per annum)

Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25

DEPOSITS 

1. Savings 2.45-2.90 2.45-2.90 2.45-2.90 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40 2.95-3.40

2. Time

     Up to 6 Months 0.00-3.85 0.50-4.75 0.50-4.25 0.00-4.75 1.00-5.00 1.00-5.11 1.00-5.05 1.00-4.97 0.00-4.80 1.00-4.80 1.00-4.80 0.00-4.80 1.00-4.71

     Exceeding 6 Months & Up to 12 Months 2.25-4.25 2.25-4.15 2.00-4.30 0.15-5.25 0.15-5.35 2.50-5.25 0.50-5.13 0.30-5.25 0.55-5.11 0.50-5.20 0.00-5.01 0.00-5.00 0.50-5.00

     Exceeding 12 Months & Up to 24 Months 2.45-4.25 2.45-4.10 2.40-4.32 3.00-5.05 3.00-5.15 1.05-5.25 3.05-5.20 3.00-5.25 3.00-5.20 3.05-4.95 3.00-4.95 3.05-4.95 3.00-4.70

     Exceeding 24 Months & Up to 36 Months 2.95-4.35 2.80-4.25 2.45-4.75 3.25-5.00 3.45-4.60 3.45-5.00 3.25-5.25 3.45-5.50 3.05-5.00 3.45-4.75 3.00-5.00 2.15-4.75 2.15-4.75

     Exceeding 36 Months & Up to 48 Months 2.80-4.13 2.95-4.25 3.11-4.55 3.50-5.25 3.60-5.25 3.61-5.25 3.61-5.15 3.62-6.00 3.61-5.05 3.61-5.05 3.61-5.00 3.61-5.75 3.61-5.05

     Exceeding 48 Months 3.22-5.00 2.90-5.00 3.22-5.00 3.45-5.50 3.45-5.50 3.45-5.50 3.00-5.55 3.45-5.25 3.45-5.50 3.00-5.25 3.72-5.50 3.45-5.75 3.72-5.80

Source: Economic Analysis & Research and Statistics Department.



Table 3: Banks' Interest Rates on New Rupee Loans
1
 to Other Nonfinancial Corporations, Households and Other Sectors : November 2024 to November 2025

(Per cent per annum)

Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25

1. OTHER NONFINANCIAL CORPORATIONS 1.50-21.60 1.50-21.60 1.69-24.00 4.30-21.60 1.50-24.00 1.50-24.00 4.50-24.00 4.50-24.00 4.50-24.00 4.90-24.00 1.50-24.00 2.83-24.00 1.50-24.00

A. - Agriculture, forestry and fishing 1.50-15.00 3.65-11.25 3.75-15.90 4.30-21.60 5.00-11.65 4.50-11.65 4.50-21.60 4.50-21.60 4.50-20.04 4.90-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04

A.01 - Crop and animal production, hunting and related service activities 1.50-10.75 3.65-11.25 3.75-15.90 4.30-21.60 5.00-11.15 4.50-11.65 4.50-21.60 4.50-21.60 4.50-20.04 4.90-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04

A.0114 - Sugar Cane 1.50-10.00 5.00-10.00 5.95-10.00 6.15-10.40 5.50-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.15-10.40 5.50-10.40 6.50-10.40 6.15-10.40 5.50-10.40 5.85-10.40 5.85-10.40

A.0140 - Other Crop and animal production, hunting and related service activities 3.55-10.75 3.65-11.25 3.75-15.90 4.30-21.60 5.00-11.15 4.50-11.65 4.50-21.60 4.50-21.60 4.50-20.04 4.90-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04 4.50-20.04

A.031 - Fishing 7.25-15.00 7.05-10.00 7.05-11.25 8.15-10.40 10.40-11.65 6.95-11.65 6.95-11.15 9.15-15.00 7.65-11.15 8.15-11.15 7.65-11.65 7.65-11.15 8.15-11.65

A.032 - Aquaculture 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.40 10.40 10.40 6.65-11.05 10.40 6.05-10.40 10.40 10.40 7.25-10.40 5.65-10.40

B - Mining and quarrying 7.00-10.00 6.00-10.00 6.00-10.00 7.50-10.40 6.50-10.40 7.50-10.40 7.50-10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40-10.40 10.40 10.40

C - Manufacturing 4.45-21.60 4.50-21.60 4.50-21.60 5.00-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.40-21.60 5.25-21.60 4.95-15.00 5.10-21.60 5.50-21.60 5.16-21.60 5.15-21.60 3.69-15.00

C.10 - Manufacture of food products 4.60-21.60 4.60-21.60 4.60-21.60 5.00-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.40-21.60 5.50-21.60 6.05-15.00 6.05-21.60 6.05-21.60 6.65-20.04 5.50-21.60 5.30-15.00

C.1020 - Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs 9.00-10.00 6.25-10.75 9.00-10.00 6.65-11.15 9.15-10.40 6.90-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.90-10.40 6.65-11.15 8.90-11.15

C.1072 - Manufacture of sugar - - - 7.55 - - - 10.40 7.15-7.55 7.15-10.40 10.40 7.55-10.40 7.65-10.40

C.1090 - Other manufacturing of food products 4.60-21.60 4.60-21.60 4.60-21.60 5.00-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.40-21.60 5.50-21.60 6.05-15.00 6.05-21.60 6.05-21.60 6.65-20.04 5.50-21.60 5.30-15.00

C.11 - Manufacture of beverages 4.50-15.00 5.50-10.00 4.50-10.00 6.65-10.40 5.30-10.40 5.90-10.40 6.65-14.90 5.50-15.00 5.25-10.40 5.50-10.40 5.25-10.40 5.50-10.40 5.50-10.40

C.13 - Manufacture of textiles 5.50-10.75 4.50-10.75 4.50-11.25 5.50-11.15 6.50-21.60 5.95-11.15 5.25-21.60 5.25-11.65 5.10-11.15 6.65-11.15 5.25-11.15 5.15-11.15 5.20-11.15

C.14 - Manufacture of wearing apparel 4.45-11.00 4.60-11.00 4.75-21.60 5.95-11.40 5.60-11.40 5.60-11.15 5.60-21.60 5.55-11.15 5.60-11.40 5.50-11.15 5.55-21.60 5.60-11.40 5.60-11.40

C.15 - Manufacture of leather and related products 6.25-11.25 6.25-11.25 7.25-11.25 6.65-10.40 7.15-11.65 7.65-10.40 7.15-11.65 6.65-10.40 7.15-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-10.40 7.15-10.40 7.15-11.65

C.17 - Manufacture of paper and paper products 6.45-10.00 6.25-10.00 6.25-10.00 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.80-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40

C.18 - Printing and reproduction of recorded media 6.00-11.00 6.00-11.25 6.00-11.25 5.55-11.65 5.65-11.40 6.50-11.65 5.65-11.40 5.65-11.65 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.15

C.20 - Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products 6.25-10.00 5.10-10.00 6.25-10.00 6.90-10.40 5.55-10.40 6.65-10.65 6.65-10.40 5.50-10.65 6.25-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.65-10.40 5.50-10.40

C.21 - Manufacture of pharmaceuticals, medicinal chemical and botanical products 5.99-10.00 10.00-10.25 5.95-10.00 10.40 6.95-10.40 10.40 6.95-10.40 6.95-10.40 10.40 10.40 6.95-10.40 5.75-10.40 3.69-10.40

C.22 - Manufacture of rubber and plastics products 6.00-10.75 6.25-11.25 5.65-11.25 5.15-11.65 6.40-11.15 6.00-11.65 5.80-12.70 6.50-11.65 5.75-10.50 7.20-11.15 5.16-11.65 5.80-11.15 5.95-11.15

C.23 - Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products 10.00 6.30-10.00 6.25-21.60 9.15-10.40 6.80-10.40 6.65-15.00 6.80-21.60 6.65-10.40 10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.30-10.40 10.40

C.25 - Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment 6.25-10.75 5.50-10.75 6.25-11.25 6.50-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.65-11.15 6.50-21.60 6.65-11.95 6.65-21.60 6.45-11.15 5.95-11.15

C.26 - Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products 7.50-10.00 6.25-10.75 6.00-10.75 6.50-11.15 7.90-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.65-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.65-11.15

C.29 - Manufacture of ships, boats and sea transport equipment 7.00-10.00 10.00 7.00-10.00 10.40 7.40-10.40 7.40-10.40 7.40-10.40 10.40 7.40-10.40 10.40 10.40 7.40-10.40 7.40-10.40

C.31 - Manufacture of furniture 5.50-10.75 6.75-10.75 5.90-10.75 6.50-10.40 5.50-11.15 6.65-18.40 6.50-21.60 6.40-15.00 6.65-11.15 6.40-11.15 6.40-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.50-11.15

C.32 - Other Manufacturing 5.65-10.75 5.25-11.75 6.00-12.00 6.15-11.65 5.50-11.15 6.15-14.90 6.15-11.15 4.95-12.50 6.15-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.35-11.15 5.45-11.15 5.45-11.15

C.321 - Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles 5.65-10.75 8.80-10.00 6.25-11.25 6.15-11.65 6.15-11.15 6.65-14.90 6.65-11.15 4.95-11.15 6.35-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.35-11.15 9.20-11.15 6.65-11.15

C.329 - Manufacture not included elsewhere 6.00-10.75 5.25-11.75 6.00-12.00 6.50-11.15 5.50-11.15 6.15-11.15 6.15-11.15 5.75-12.50 6.15-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.65-11.15 5.45-11.15 5.45-11.15

C.33 - Repair and installation of machinery and equipment 6.00-10.00 6.00-10.00 6.00-10.00 6.50-10.40 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-16.40 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15

D - Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply 5.55-10.00 5.20-10.75 5.20-14.50 5.95-10.40 4.98-10.40 6.65-11.15 8.80-11.15 5.60-10.40 10.40 5.60-10.40 5.60-10.40 4.98-10.40 5.60-11.15

E - Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities 5.25-10.75 5.25-12.00 6.00-10.75 5.65-10.40 5.65-10.40 6.50-11.95 6.50-11.95 5.65-12.95 6.65-10.40 5.65-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.65-21.60 5.65-12.95

F - Construction 4.50-17.90 1.50-21.60 1.69-21.60 4.70-21.60 5.50-21.60 1.50-21.60 5.65-24.00 4.50-11.65 4.50-18.40 5.65-21.60 4.13-18.40 4.38-18.40 1.50-21.60

F.41 - Construction of buildings 4.50-17.90 4.65-21.60 1.69-21.60 4.70-21.60 5.50-21.60 5.05-21.60 5.65-21.60 4.50-11.65 4.50-18.40 5.65-15.00 4.50-18.40 4.50-18.40 4.50-21.60

F.4101 - Construction of all types of residential buildings 4.95-11.25 4.65-21.60 1.69-21.60 4.70-21.60 5.50-21.60 5.05-21.60 6.50-21.60 5.05-11.65 5.25-18.40 6.65-15.00 6.65-15.00 5.05-18.40 5.60-21.60

F.4102 - Construction of all types of non-residential buildings 4.50-17.90 5.50-14.50 4.50-21.60 5.70-18.40 5.50-11.65 5.50-21.60 5.65-21.60 4.50-11.65 4.50-11.65 5.65-11.65 4.50-18.40 4.50-11.65 4.50-11.65

F.4102.1 - Buildings for industrial production 6.25-10.75 6.25-10.75 6.25-10.75 6.65-18.40 5.50-10.40 10.40-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.65-18.40 7.15-11.15 6.65-11.15

F.4102.2 - Office buildings 7.65-10.00 10.00-10.75 10.00-10.75 10.40-11.15 7.15-11.15 5.50-21.60 8.80-21.60 7.80-11.15 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.15 8.80-11.15 10.40-11.15

F.4102.3 - Hotels, stores, shopping malls, restaurants 5.20-10.00 6.25-10.75 5.20-10.75 5.70-10.40 5.70-10.40 5.80-10.40 5.65-11.65 5.65-11.65 5.65-10.40 5.65-11.65 5.65-11.15 5.65-11.65 5.65-11.65

F.4102.4 - Other non-residential buildings 4.50-17.90 5.50-14.50 4.50-21.60 7.95-18.40 5.50-11.65 5.50-18.40 6.65-11.65 4.50-11.65 4.50-11.65 7.15-11.65 4.50-11.65 4.50-11.65 4.50-11.65

F.42 - Civil Engineering 5.50-15.00 1.50-11.25 6.00-11.25 6.30-12.90 6.30-11.15 1.50-11.65 6.30-11.80 6.30-11.15 6.30-11.65 6.30-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.65-11.15 1.50-12.90

F.43 - Specialised Construction Activities 5.50-11.25 5.00-21.60 5.50-21.60 5.50-11.65 5.50-11.65 6.65-11.95 6.45-24.00 6.65-11.65 6.55-11.15 6.50-21.60 4.13-11.65 4.38-11.65 4.33-21.60

G - Wholesale and retail trade; and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles 3.88-21.60 4.30-21.60 4.25-24.00 4.55-21.60 3.60-21.60 5.00-24.00 4.75-21.60 5.00-24.00 5.00-24.00 5.00-24.00 2.99-24.00 3.20-24.00 2.81-21.60

G.45 - Wholesale and retail trade and repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles 4.30-21.60 4.30-21.60 4.40-21.60 4.85-13.00 4.75-21.60 5.40-24.00 5.00-21.60 5.25-14.00 5.00-24.00 5.45-14.00 2.99-12.90 5.50-21.60 4.83-21.60

G.46 - Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles 4.00-21.60 4.30-21.60 4.25-17.90 4.55-12.05 4.60-12.05 5.00-24.00 4.75-21.60 5.00-24.00 5.00-21.60 5.00-24.00 3.23-21.60 3.20-21.60 2.81-21.60

G.47 - Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles 3.88-21.60 4.40-21.60 5.50-24.00 4.90-21.60 3.60-14.90 5.00-24.00 5.05-21.60 5.60-21.60 5.60-20.04 5.00-21.60 5.10-24.00 5.60-24.00 5.00-21.60

H - Transportation and storage 5.25-11.25 5.25-21.60 5.20-21.60 5.15-11.65 5.30-21.60 5.15-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.30-20.04 5.95-20.04 6.05-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.65-20.04 6.50-20.04

H.49 - Land transport 5.50-11.25 5.30-21.60 5.20-21.60 5.15-11.65 5.30-21.60 5.15-21.60 5.30-21.60 5.30-11.65 5.95-11.40 6.05-21.60 5.30-21.60 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65

H.50 - Water Transport 10.00-11.25 6.70-11.25 10.00-11.25 10.40 10.40-11.65 10.40-11.65 5.65-11.65 6.65-10.40 6.65-11.65 8.65-10.40 6.30-10.40 9.15-11.65 10.40-11.15

H.51 - Air Transport - 10.00 10.00 10.40 8.70-10.40 10.40 8.45 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 - 10.40

H.52 - Warehousing, storage and support activities for transportation 5.25-11.25 5.25-11.25 6.25-11.25 5.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.60-20.04 5.65-20.04 6.65-20.04

H.53 - Postal and courier activities 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.40 10.40 21.60 21.60 - - - - - -

I - Accommodation and food service activities 1.50-11.25 4.60-11.25 5.25-21.60 5.50-11.65 1.50-11.65 5.40-21.60 5.65-21.60 5.35-20.04 5.40-20.04 5.25-20.04 3.38-20.04 5.25-20.04 5.10-20.04

I.55 - Accommodation 1.50-10.75 4.60-10.75 6.00-10.75 5.50-10.40 1.50-11.15 5.40-21.60 5.65-21.60 5.35-13.95 5.40-13.95 5.25-11.15 3.38-17.45 5.25-11.65 5.10-11.15

I.551 - Resort Hotels 6.05-10.00 4.60-10.00 6.25-10.00 5.60-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.40-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.35-10.40 5.40-10.40 5.25-10.40 3.38-10.40 5.25-10.40 5.10-10.40

I.552 - Hotels other than Resort 1.50-10.00 6.25-10.00 6.25-10.00 5.50-10.40 1.50-10.40 6.05-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.65-10.40 5.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 5.45-10.40 6.65-10.40

I.553 - Bungalows 7.25-10.00 10.00 10.00 8.65-10.40 8.65-10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 9.15-10.40 7.65-10.40 8.65-10.40 10.40

I.554 - Guest Houses 7.05-10.00 7.25-10.00 7.05-10.00 7.55-10.40 10.40 7.65-21.60 7.55-10.40 7.65-11.15 7.50-10.40 7.05-11.15 7.65-10.40 7.95-11.15 7.65-11.15

I.555 - Holiday Homes 10.00 6.00-10.75 6.00-10.00 6.50-10.40 6.50-10.40 8.65-11.15 5.65-11.15 6.50-10.40 10.40-11.15 6.50-10.40 6.50-11.65 8.65-11.65 10.40-11.15

I.556 - Other accommodation not included above 6.50-10.75 9.75-10.75 6.50-10.75 10.15-10.40 10.15-11.15 10.15-10.40 8.20-17.45 5.50-13.95 10.40-13.95 8.65-11.15 8.50-17.45 8.20-11.15 10.40-11.15

I.56 - Food and beverage service activities 5.25-11.25 5.25-11.25 5.25-21.60 5.95-11.65 5.95-11.65 6.50-15.00 5.95-21.60 6.50-20.04 5.95-20.04 5.65-20.04 6.50-20.04 5.95-20.04 6.50-20.04

Continued on the next page.



1. OTHER NONFINANCIAL CORPORATIONS Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25

J - Information and communication 4.75-17.90 6.00-11.25 6.00-21.60 5.25-11.65 6.50-11.65 4.75-11.95 5.80-21.60 6.50-20.04 5.65-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 5.80-20.04 5.25-20.04

J.58 - Publishing activities 6.75-10.75 6.75-11.25 6.75-11.25 7.15-11.65 7.95-11.15 7.15-11.65 7.15-11.65 7.15-20.04 7.15-20.04 7.15-20.04 7.15-20.04 7.15-20.04 7.15-20.04

J.59 - Motion picture, video and television programme production, sound recording and music publishing activities 10.00-11.25 10.00-11.25 10.00-11.25 10.40-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 10.40-11.65 6.95-11.40 6.15-11.40 6.95-11.65 10.40-11.65 6.95-11.40 6.65-11.65

J.60 - Programming and broadcasting activities - 7.05-10.00 10.00 7.65-10.40 7.45-10.40 10.40 8.95-10.40 10.40 10.40 6.95-10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40

J.61 - Telecommunications 4.75-11.00 6.25-10.00 8.00-21.60 5.25-11.40 6.65-11.65 4.75-11.95 5.80-21.60 6.65-20.04 5.80-20.04 7.05-20.04 8.65-20.04 5.80-20.04 5.25-20.04

J.62 - Computer programming, consultancy and related activities 5.25-17.90 6.00-11.25 6.00-11.25 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-15.00 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04

J.63 - Information service activities 7.00-11.25 6.75-11.25 7.00-10.75 8.65-11.65 7.50-11.65 6.49-11.95 6.95-11.15 6.95-20.04 5.65-20.04 6.95-20.04 7.70-20.04 6.95-20.04 6.95-20.04

L - Real estate activities 4.20-21.60 5.25-11.25 6.25-11.25 5.35-11.65 4.90-24.00 4.90-21.60 5.05-21.60 4.90-24.00 6.20-20.04 5.65-20.04 5.35-20.04 5.05-21.60 5.15-20.04

M - Professional, scientific and technical activities 4.15-16.95 4.15-21.60 4.40-16.95 5.20-13.30 5.20-17.45 5.15-17.45 5.30-21.60 5.15-20.04 5.15-20.04 5.25-21.60 1.50-20.04 2.83-21.60 3.38-20.04

M.69 - Legal and accounting activities 6.25-11.25 6.25-10.75 6.25-11.00 6.65-11.40 6.65-11.40 6.65-11.40 6.49-11.95 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-21.60 6.65-20.04

M.70 - Activities of head offices; management consultancy activities 5.99-15.00 4.90-21.60 5.00-13.25 5.20-12.90 5.30-15.00 5.15-13.65 5.30-21.60 5.15-20.04 5.15-20.04 5.30-21.60 5.10-20.04 4.95-20.04 5.05-20.04

M.71 - Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis 6.25-10.75 5.25-21.60 6.25-10.75 6.50-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 7.00-21.60 6.50-20.04 5.25-20.04 5.65-20.04 6.30-20.04 5.95-20.04 6.65-20.04

M.72 - Scientific research and development 10.00 10.00 8.75-10.00 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 6.65-10.40 9.15-10.40 9.15-10.40 10.40 9.15-20.04 9.15-20.04

M.73 - Advertising and market research 6.00-11.25 5.25-10.75 6.00-11.25 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.95 6.65-21.60 6.50-11.65 5.75-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65

M.74 - Other professional, scientific and technical activities 4.15-16.95 4.15-15.00 4.40-16.95 6.40-13.30 5.20-17.45 5.35-17.45 5.35-21.60 5.30-20.04 5.30-20.04 5.25-20.04 1.50-20.04 2.83-20.04 3.38-20.04

N - Administrative and support service activities 5.25-12.00 5.50-21.60 5.25-21.60 4.95-21.60 5.50-12.40 5.00-21.60 5.00-21.60 6.40-21.60 5.65-20.04 4.95-21.60 5.65-21.60 5.05-21.60 6.50-24.00

N.77 - Rental and leasing activities (other than real estate) 5.25-10.75 5.50-11.25 5.50-21.60 5.50-11.65 5.50-11.65 6.49-21.60 5.65-21.60 6.50-21.60 6.45-20.04 6.50-21.60 6.65-21.60 5.65-21.60 6.50-21.60

N.78 - Employment activities 5.50-10.00 10.00 7.25-11.25 10.40-11.15 10.40 7.55-11.65 10.40-11.65 7.20-11.65 10.40-11.65 10.40-11.65 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.65 10.40-11.15

N.79 - Travel agency, tour operator, reservation service and related activities 6.00-10.75 5.50-21.60 5.50-21.60 5.50-21.60 6.50-11.15 6.65-10.40 6.50-21.60 6.65-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-21.60 6.50-24.00

N.80 - Security and investigation activities 8.20-10.75 8.80-10.75 6.25-10.75 5.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.95-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15 6.65-11.15

N.81 - Services to buildings and landscape activities 6.25-11.25 6.25-11.25 6.25-11.25 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 5.00-11.65 5.00-11.95 6.40-11.95 7.10-11.65 5.00-14.90 5.65-11.65 6.65-11.95 6.65-11.65

N.82 - Office administrative, office support and other business support activities 5.25-12.00 6.00-12.50 5.25-12.50 4.95-12.40 6.49-12.40 5.80-12.40 6.50-12.40 6.50-20.04 5.65-20.04 4.95-20.04 5.65-20.04 5.05-20.04 6.50-20.04

P - Education 5.75-11.25 6.00-11.25 6.25-11.25 6.50-11.65 5.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-21.60 6.65-20.04 6.50-21.60 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.50-20.04

P.851 - Pre-primary and primary education 10.00 6.75-10.00 10.00 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.15 10.40 10.40 10.40 8.70-11.15 10.40-11.15 7.15-11.15 10.40

P.852 - Secondary education 6.00-10.00 6.25-10.00 9.25-9.30 6.50-10.40 9.65-10.40 9.65-10.40 7.05-10.40 9.20-10.40 9.65-10.40 9.65-10.40 9.65-10.40 9.65-10.40 9.65-10.40

P.853 - Higher education 8.25-10.75 10.00-10.75 8.25-10.75 10.40-11.15 10.40-11.15 10.40 10.40-21.60 8.65-10.40 6.65-21.60 10.40 8.65-11.15 10.40-11.15 6.65-10.40

P.854 - Other Education 5.75-11.25 6.00-11.25 6.25-11.25 6.50-11.65 5.50-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-21.60 6.65-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.50-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.50-20.04

P.855 - Educational support services 8.30-10.00 7.55-10.00 10.00 10.40 10.40 7.95-10.40 7.95-10.40 7.95-10.40 7.80-10.40 10.40 7.55-10.40 10.40 10.40

Q - Human health and social work activities 6.25-10.00 5.99-10.75 6.00-10.75 6.65-11.15 6.65-15.00 6.49-10.40 6.65-11.15 6.65-21.60 6.40-20.04 6.40-20.04 6.25-21.60 4.37-20.04 7.75-20.04

Q.86 - Human health activities 6.25-10.00 5.99-10.75 6.00-10.75 6.65-11.15 6.65-15.00 6.49-10.40 6.65-11.15 6.65-21.60 6.40-20.04 6.40-20.04 6.25-21.60 4.37-20.04 7.75-20.04

Q.87 - Residential care activities 10.00 10.00 10.00 - - 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40 10.40

R - Arts, entertainment and recreation 5.25-12.00 5.99-12.00 5.50-12.00 6.50-12.40 1.50-12.40 6.50-12.40 6.65-12.40 5.65-17.45 6.50-15.00 5.65-21.60 6.50-15.00 6.50-15.00 6.65-15.00

R.90 - Creative, arts and entertainment activities 6.25-12.00 5.99-12.00 6.00-12.00 6.65-12.40 1.50-12.40 6.65-12.40 6.65-12.40 6.95-12.40 6.65-12.40 7.65-21.60 6.65-12.40 6.65-12.40 6.65-12.40

R.91 - Libraries, archives, museums and other cultural activities 5.25-10.00 6.25-10.00 7.25-10.00 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 7.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 7.65-10.40 6.65-10.40 7.65-10.40 6.65-10.40

R.92 - Gambling and betting activities 6.75-10.00 6.75-10.00 5.50-10.00 10.40 9.15-10.40 7.30-10.40 10.40 10.40-17.45 7.15-15.00 5.65-15.00 7.15-15.00 8.65-15.00 7.15-15.00

R.93 - Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities 6.25-10.00 6.25-10.75 6.00-10.75 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.65 6.65-11.65 5.65-11.15 6.50-11.65 5.85-14.90 6.50-11.15 6.50-11.15 6.65-11.65

S - Other service activities 5.25-11.30 5.40-12.50 4.65-11.25 6.50-11.65 5.05-11.65 5.05-15.00 5.05-21.60 5.40-21.60 6.50-14.90 5.80-11.65 5.00-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65

S.94 - Membership Organisations allocated to the Nonfinancial Corporations Sector 6.25-10.00 8.25-11.00 6.05-10.00 6.65-10.40 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.95 6.78-11.65 8.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 5.80-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65 6.65-11.65

S.95 - Other personal service activities 9.80-11.30 9.80-10.75 9.80-10.75 8.70-11.15 7.55-11.30 6.95-11.15 5.50-21.60 5.40-21.60 7.80-11.15 6.55-11.15 5.80-11.15 9.50-11.15 7.05-11.15

S.96 - Repairs of computers and personal and household goods 5.25-11.25 5.40-12.50 4.65-11.25 6.50-11.65 5.05-11.65 5.05-15.00 5.05-11.65 5.65-12.90 6.50-14.90 6.50-11.65 5.00-11.65 6.50-11.65 6.50-11.65

2. Households 1.10-24.00 1.10-24.00 1.10-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00 1.60-24.00

Of which: Housing 2.00-13.75 2.00-13.75 2.50-13.75 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 2.00-14.15 1.95-14.15

3. Other Financial Corporations (excluding GBCs) 3.85-11.25 4.20-21.60 4.20-11.25 4.50-15.00 5.00-16.40 5.00-16.40 5.00-11.95 5.00-20.04 5.00-20.04 4.95-21.60 4.95-20.04 4.95-21.60 4.95-20.04

4. GBCs
2

6.25-10.00 4.65-10.00 5.40-10.00 5.05-10.40 5.60-10.40 6.65-13.95 6.65-13.95 5.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04 6.65-20.04

5. Authorised companies - - - - - - - 6.95 - - 12.60 - -

6. Public Nonfinancial corporations 4.73-10.75 3.90-10.75 4.50-10.00 4.50-11.15 5.03-8.60 5.25-6.95 5.25-8.60 5.25-24.00 5.35-8.60 5.70-6.45 5.00-8.60 5.00-5.70 5.00-24.00

2 
Following IMF recommendations, with effect from January 2022, Global Business Corporations (GBCs) include both financial and non-financial GBCs.

Source: Economic Analysis & Research and Statistics Department.

1 
Please refer to the communiqué in the Bank's Monthly Statistical Bulletin for October 2018 available at  

https://www.bom.mu/sites/default/files/pdf/Research_and_Publications/Monthly_Statistical_Bulletin/msb_oct18_2.pdf.


